## Shenzhen KingBoard Technology Co., Ltd. Bldg. A, Dakanglong Industry Zone Dabuxiang, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China

Date: May. 23, 2016

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: SXXKTS170A; Model Number: KTS-170A New FCC ID: SXXKTS001; Model Number: KTS-170A

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Shenzhen KingBoard Technology Co., Ltd.**, hereby declare that the model number are same and only FCC ID difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name/Title: Qin Hong Huang / Manager

Company: Shenzhen KingBoard Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Bldg. A, Dakanglong Industry Zone Dabuxiang, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China

Phone: 008675528026161 Fax: 008675528029040

Din Hong Huang

Email: huangqinhong@126.com